First Central Zone meeting of Indian Association of Veterinary Pathologists (IAVP) and seminar on 'Role of Veterinary Pathology in Improving Animal Health'

Organized by

IAVP (Central Zone) and Department of Veterinary Pathology, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Anjora, Durg, C.G. on February 18, 2010

First Central Zone meeting of Indian Association of Veterinary Pathologists (IAVP) and seminar on 'Role of Veterinary Pathology in Improving Animal Health' was organized by IAVP (Central Zone) and Department of Veterinary Pathology, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Anjora, Durg, C.G. on 18th February 2010.

Over 100 delegates from various parts of India attended the meeting. Dr. Honorable Vice-Chancellor, Indira Gandhi Vishwavidyalaya, Raipur was the Chief Patron, Dr. K.C.P. Singh, Dean, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Anjora, Durg was the president of the function and Dr. R. C. Ghosh, Professor & Head, Deptt. of Veterinary Pathology Cum Zonal Secretary (IAVP) was the Organizing Secretary of this meeting and seminar. Dr. D. N. Tewari, Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Govt. of Chhattisgarh was the Chief Guest and released the Souvenir on this auspicious occasion. Dr. J. L. Vegad, Former Professor and Head, Department of Pathology, College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry, Jabalpur, M.P was the Guest of honour. The aim of this scientific meet was to foster professional advancement by encouraging interaction, cooperation and support among IAVP-members and biomedical scientists at local, state, zonal and national levels. The technical session covered broader areas of Veterinary Pathology e.g. Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy, Emerging Infectious Diseases, Glanders, Emerging and Re-Emerging Diseases Of Poultry, Vaccination in Poultry etc.

Durg 23rd February 2010

Dr. R. C. Ghosh Organizing Secretary



Inagual Talk by Dr. JL Vegad, Former Professor and Head, Department of Veterinary Pathology, College of Vety Sci & A. H., Jabalpur and Ex. President of IAVP



Welcome address by Dr. R.C. Ghosh, Organizing secretary



Release of souvenir by Dr. D. N. Tewari, Vice - Chairman, Planning Commission, Govt. of Chhattisgarh